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All-Time-Small College
Rank into 2011 No. School         Division  Seasons

1 55 Linfield OR                  NAIA-NAIA I-NAIA II/NCAA III 1956-10 c
2 42 Central IA  SC/NCAA III 1961-02
6* 39 Ithaca NY                     NCAA III 1972-10 c
8* 38 Baldwin-Wallace OH            SC/NCAA III 1967-04
10 37 California-Davis              NCAA II 1970-06
11 36 Pacific Lutheran WA           NAIA/NAIA II/NCAA III 1969-04
12* 32 Eastern Kentucky              NCAA 1AA/CSD 1978-09 c

32 Carson-Newman TN              NAIA I/NCAA II       1979-10 c

32 Mount Union OH                NCAA III 1979-10 c
19* 29 Lycoming PA                   NCAA III 1975-03

29 Dayton OH                     NCAA III//1AA   1977-05
29 Dickinson ND                  NAIA      1978-06

23* 28 Augustana IL                  NCAA III 1979-06
27* 27 Carnegie Mellon PA            NCAA III 1975-01

27 Washington & Jefferson NCAA III 1984-10 c

31* 26 Grambling Small College-NAIA-1A-II-1AA 1961-86
26 North Dakota State            NCAA II/1AA 1976-01

35* 25 Montana                       NCAA 1AA 1986-10 c
37* 24 St. John's MN                 NCAA III 1987-10 c

39* 23 Widener PA                    NCAA III 1979-02
41 22 Clarion NCAA II 1964-85

43* 21 Northern Illinois Small College 1928-49
48* 20 Washington & Jefferson Small College 1890-1914

20 Marshall                    NCAA 1AA/1A 1984-03

Current into 2011
Rank into 2011 No. School        Division  Seasons

1 55 Linfield OR                  NAIA-NAIA I-NAIA II/NCAA III 1956-10
6* 39 Ithaca NY                     NCAA III 1972-10

12* 32 Florida State Major College/1A/BSD 1977-08
32 Eastern Kentucky              NCAA 1AA/CSD 1978-09
32 Carson-Newman TN              NAIA I/NCAA II       1979-10
32 Mount Union OH                NCAA III 1979-10

17* 31 Florida                       NCAA 1A/BSD    1980-10
27* 27 Washington & Jefferson NCAA III 1984-10
35* 25 Montana                       NCAA 1AA 1986-10
37* 24 St. John's MN                 NCAA III 1987-10

All-Time/All-Divisions
Rank into 2011 No. School        Division  Seasons

1 55 Linfield OR                  NAIA-NAIA I-NAIA II/NCAA III 1956-10 c

2 42 Central IA  SC/NCAA III 1961-02
3 42 Harvard Major College 1881-1923 *



4 40 Notre Dame Major College 1893-42
40 Nebraska                       Major College/1A 1962-01

6 39 Princeton Major College 1874-1922
39 Ithaca NY                     NCAA III 1972-10 c

8 38 Alabama Major College 1911-50 2
38 Baldwin-Wallace OH            SC/NCAA III 1967-04
37 California-Davis              NCAA II 1970-06

11 36 Pacific Lutheran WA           NAIA/NAIA II/NCAA III 1969-04
12 32 Army Major College 1907-38

32 Florida State Major College/1A/BSD 1977-08 c

32 Eastern Kentucky              NCAA 1AA/CSD 1978-09 c
32 Carson-Newman TN              NAIA I/NCAA II       1979-10 c
32 Mount Union OH                NCAA III 1979-10 c

17 31 Penn Major College 1883-1913
31 Florida                       NCAA 1A/BSD    1980-10 c

19 29 Yale Major College 1876-1914 1
29 Lycoming PA                   NCAA III 1975-03
29 Dayton OH                     NCAA III//1AA   1977-05
29 Dickinson ND                  NAIA      1978-06

23 28 Virginia Major College 1888-15
28 Oklahoma Major College/1A 1966-93
28 Augustana IL                  NCAA III 1979-06
28 Penn State Major College 1937-64

27 27 Carnegie Mellon PA            NCAA III 1975-01
27 Michigan Major College 1892-1918
27 Pittsburgh Major College 1913-39
27 Washington & Jefferson NCAA III 1984-10 c

31 26 Penn State Major College 1939-64
26 Alabama Major College/1A 1958-83
26 Grambling Small College-NAIA-1A-II-1AA 1961-86
26 North Dakota State            NCAA II/1AA 1976-01

35 25 Dartmouth Major College 1921-25

25 Montana                       NCAA 1AA 1986-10 c
37 24 Texas Major College 1893-16 1

24 St. John's MN                 NCAA III 1987-10 c
39 23 Widener PA                    NCAA III 1979-02

23 Michigan                      NCAA 1A 1985-07
41 22 Clarion NCAA II 1964-85

22 Tennessee State Small College-NAIA-1A-II-1AA 1965-86
43 21 Vanderbilt Major College 1915-35

21 Northern Illinois Small College 1928-49
21 USC Major College/1A 1962-82
21 Penn State Major College/1A 1967-87
21 Ohio State Major College/1A 1967-87

48 20 Washington & Jefferson Small College 1890-1914

20 Marshall                      NCAA 1AA/1A 1984-03

1-Began with 1st season of playing 3-No Team: 1918-WW I; 1943-WW II



2- No Tean 1885 c=Current
*Tied for that spot Min. 3 Games; Win % over .500
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